
FOURTH AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL 
SERVICES AGREEMENT NO. F001238 WITH 

R3 CONSULTING GROUP, INC.

City Council Meeting
March 26, 2019

Joey Hejnowicz
Administrative Analyst, City Manager’s Office  

1



BACKGROUND
• City of Santa Rosa (City) and R3 Consulting Group, 

Inc. (R3) enter into the Agreement to aid in procuring 
a new solid waste agreement in an amount not to 
exceed $150,000. 

• City entered into First Amendment in an additional 
amount of $49,000 to provide additional negotiation 
assistance and Solid Waste Collection Services 
Agreement (CSA) contract management services. 

• City entered into Second Amendment in an additional 
amount of $27,000 to provide on-call assistance 
during the transition to Recology and contract 
management training and support. 

2



BACKGROUND
• City entered into Third Amendment in an additional 

amount of $20,500 to extend on-call assistance, 
contract management training/support and 
preparation of a refuse rate index (RRI) workbook. 

• The City desires to enter into a Fourth Amendment in 
an amount not to exceed $20,500, for a total amount 
not to exceed $267,000, to provide solid waste 
contract management assistance and support, 
prepare a RRI adjustment workbook, and a review 
and analysis of Recology’s annual rate application. 

3



RECOMMENDATION
It is recommended by the City Manager’s 
Office that the Council, by resolution, approve 
the Fourth Amendment to Professional 
Services Agreement Number F001238 with R3 
Consulting Group, Inc. to provide solid waste 
contract management assistance and support, 
prepare a RRI adjustment workbook, and 
review and analysis of Recology’s annual rate 
application, in an amount not to exceed 
$20,500 for a total amount not to exceed 
$267,000.  

4


	FOURTH AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT NO. F001238 WITH R3 CONSULTING GROUP, INC.
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	RECOMMENDATION

